

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21041/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2011
in RSA No. 4003 of 2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &
Haryana at Chandigarh)

F.C.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.08.30
11:12:24 IST
Reason: